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Q1. Which, if any, of the following do you consider to be serious problems facing the world as a whole? (Please select all that apply) [marked as ‘Multi’]

Q2. Which, if any, of the following do you consider to be the single MOST serious problem facing the world as a whole? (Please select one option) [marked

as ‘Single’]

The ‘Score’ is the average percentage of people who chose each issue in the multiple choice and single choice questions

Germany

An increasing global population

Armed conflicts

Climate change

Economic instability

International terrorism

Limited energy resources

Poverty, hunger and lack of drinking water
Proliferation of nuclear weapons

Spread of infectious diseases

France

An increasing global population

Armed conflicts

Climate change

Economic instability

International terrorism

Limited energy resources

Poverty, hunger and lack of drinking water
Proliferation of nuclear weapons

Spread of infectious diseases

Multi

Multi

35%
64%
59%
32%
79%
38%
68%
47%
44%

28%
51%
51%
42%
77%
23%
58%
27%
25%

An increasing global population

Armed conflicts

Climate change

Economic instability

International terrorism

Limited energy resources

Poverty, hunger and lack of drinking water
Proliferation of nuclear weapons

Spread of infectious diseases

An increasing global population

Armed conflicts

Climate change

Economic instability

International terrorism

Limited energy resources

Poverty, hunger and lack of drinking water
Proliferation of nuclear weapons

Spread of infectious diseases

Single
4%
8%
12%
2%
39%
2%
22%
3%
1%

Single
4%
6%
11%
5%
47%
2%
16%
2%
1%

Score
5.6%
10.8%
12.2%
4.2%
28.3%
5.1%
18.3%
6.4%
5.1%

Score
5.7%
9.5%
12.3%
7.8%
33.7%
3.9%
15.5%
4.2%
3.8%
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You

YouGov What the world thinks

Q1. Which, if any, of the following do you consider to be serious problems facing the world as a whole? (Please select all that apply) [marked as ‘Multi’]

Q2. Which, if any, of the following do you consider to be the single MOST serious problem facing the world as a whole? (Please select one option) [marked

as ‘Single’]

The ‘Score’ is the average percentage of people who chose each issue in the multiple choice and single choice questions

Denmark

Multi Single Score
An increasing global population 39% An increasing global population 11% 10.3%
Armed conflicts 53% Armed conflicts 6% 9.7%
Climate change 60% Climate change 18% 16.2%
Economic instability 32% Economic instability 4%  5.8%
International terrorism 71% International terrorism 28% 22.5%
Limited energy resources 30% Limited energy resources 2%  4.5%
Poverty, hunger and lack of drinking water 60% Poverty, hunger and lack of drinking water 19% 16.6%
Proliferation of nuclear weapons 30% Proliferation of nuclear weapons 1% 4.3%
Spread of infectious diseases 35% Spread of infectious diseases 3% 5.7%
China

Multi Single Score
An increasing global population 40% An increasing global population 6% 7.4%
Armed conflicts 37% Armed conflicts 3% 5.5%
Climate change 61% Climate change 15% 14.7%
Economic instability 50% Economic instability 12% 11.8%
International terrorism 62% International terrorism 23% 18.6%
Limited energy resources 56% Limited energy resources 17% 15.2%
Poverty, hunger and lack of drinking water 52% Poverty, hunger and lack of drinking water 14% 13.0%
Proliferation of nuclear weapons 29% Proliferation of nuclear weapons 3% 4.6%
Spread of infectious diseases 47% Spread of infectious diseases 5% 8.0%
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YouGov

Q1. Which, if any, of the following do you consider to be serious problems facing the world as a whole? (Please select all that apply) [marked as ‘Multi’]

You

What the world thinks

Q2. Which, if any, of the following do you consider to be the single MOST serious problem facing the world as a whole? (Please select one option) [marked

as ‘Single’]

The ‘Score’ is the average percentage of people who chose each issue in the multiple choice and single choice questions

Australia

An increasing global population

Armed conflicts

Climate change

Economic instability

International terrorism

Limited energy resources

Poverty, hunger and lack of drinking water
Proliferation of nuclear weapons

Spread of infectious diseases

Indonesia

An increasing global population

Armed conflicts

Climate change

Economic instability

International terrorism

Limited energy resources

Poverty, hunger and lack of drinking water
Proliferation of nuclear weapons

Spread of infectious diseases

Multi

Multi

44%
62%
56%
52%
80%
34%
70%
34%
36%

31%
50%
49%
65%
63%
40%
65%
30%
39%

An increasing global population

Armed conflicts

Climate change

Economic instability

International terrorism

Limited energy resources

Poverty, hunger and lack of drinking water
Proliferation of nuclear weapons

Spread of infectious diseases

An increasing global population

Armed conflicts

Climate change

Economic instability

International terrorism

Limited energy resources

Poverty, hunger and lack of drinking water
Proliferation of nuclear weapons

Spread of infectious diseases

Single
7%
1%
13%
5%
45%
2%
17%
2%
1%

Single
3%
8%
11%
17%
25%
1%
25%
1%
2%

Score
8.2%
8.9%
12.6%
7.9%
31.0%
4.4%
16.2%
4.6%
4.4%

Score
4.9%
10.0%
11.4%
15.9%
19.8%
6.8%
20.1%
4.1%
5.5%
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You

YouGov What the world thinks

Q1. Which, if any, of the following do you consider to be serious problems facing the world as a whole? (Please select all that apply) [marked as ‘Multi’]

Q2. Which, if any, of the following do you consider to be the single MOST serious problem facing the world as a whole? (Please select one option) [marked

as ‘Single’]

The ‘Score’ is the average percentage of people who chose each issue in the multiple choice and single choice questions

Malaysia

Multi Single Score
An increasing global population 20% An increasing global population 2%  3.5%
Armed conflicts 50% Armed conflicts 10% 11.2%
Climate change 52% Climate change 10% 11.2%
Economic instability 63% Economic instability 19% 17.4%
International terrorism 68% International terrorism 33% 24.7%
Limited energy resources 27% Limited energy resources 2% 4.3%
Poverty, hunger and lack of drinking water 53% Poverty, hunger and lack of drinking water 13% 12.8%
Proliferation of nuclear weapons 33% Proliferation of nuclear weapons 2%  4.7%
Spread of infectious diseases 47% Spread of infectious diseases 1% 1.7%
Singapore

Multi Single Score
An increasing global population 30% An increasing global population 3% 5.1%
Armed conflicts 44% Armed conflicts 5% 7.9%
Climate change 58% Climate change 16% 14.8%
Economic instability 47% Economic instability 10% 10.5%
International terrorism 75% International terrorism 39% 28.4%
Limited energy resources 32% Limited energy resources 3% 5.4%
Poverty, hunger and lack of drinking water 55% Poverty, hunger and lack of drinking water 10% 11.8%
Proliferation of nuclear weapons 32% Proliferation of nuclear weapons 2%  4.7%
Spread of infectious diseases 47% Spread of infectious diseases 6% 8.5%
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YouGov

Q1. Which, if any, of the following do you consider to be serious problems facing the world as a whole? (Please select all that apply) [marked as ‘Multi’]

You

What the world thinks

Q2. Which, if any, of the following do you consider to be the single MOST serious problem facing the world as a whole? (Please select one option) [marked

as ‘Single’]

The ‘Score’ is the average percentage of people who chose each issue in the multiple choice and single choice questions

Thailand

An increasing global population

Armed conflicts

Climate change

Economic instability

International terrorism

Limited energy resources

Poverty, hunger and lack of drinking water
Proliferation of nuclear weapons

Spread of infectious diseases

Hong Kong

An increasing global population

Armed conflicts

Climate change

Economic instability

International terrorism

Limited energy resources

Poverty, hunger and lack of drinking water
Proliferation of nuclear weapons

Spread of infectious diseases

Multi

Multi

29%
28%
52%
61%
69%
36%
53%
23%
47%

35%
39%
63%
49%
68%
43%
52%
22%
40%

An increasing global population

Armed conflicts

Climate change

Economic instability

International terrorism

Limited energy resources

Poverty, hunger and lack of drinking water
Proliferation of nuclear weapons

Spread of infectious diseases

An increasing global population

Armed conflicts

Climate change

Economic instability

International terrorism

Limited energy resources

Poverty, hunger and lack of drinking water
Proliferation of nuclear weapons

Spread of infectious diseases

Single
3%
2%
12%
19%
37%
1%
13%
2%
5%

Single
7%
3%
25%
10%
27%
5%
12%
1%
5%

Score
5.1%
4.8%
12.8%
17.0%
27.2%
6.5%
13.2%
3.7%
8.5%

Score
7.8%
6.3%
20.4%
11.1%
21.9%
7.7%
12.4%
3.3%
7.3%
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YouGov

Q1. Which, if any, of the following do you consider to be serious problems facing the world as a whole? (Please select all that apply) [marked as ‘Multi’]

You

What the world thinks

Q2. Which, if any, of the following do you consider to be the single MOST serious problem facing the world as a whole? (Please select one option) [marked

as ‘Single’]

The ‘Score’ is the average percentage of people who chose each issue in the multiple choice and single choice questions

UAE

An increasing global population

Armed conflicts

Climate change

Economic instability

International terrorism

Limited energy resources

Poverty, hunger and lack of drinking water
Proliferation of nuclear weapons

Spread of infectious diseases

KSA

An increasing global population

Armed conflicts

Climate change

Economic instability

International terrorism

Limited energy resources

Poverty, hunger and lack of drinking water
Proliferation of nuclear weapons

Spread of infectious diseases

Multi

Multi

25%
43%
43%
49%
60%
24%
58%
28%
32%

14%
64%
23%
41%
60%
13%
52%
35%
38%

An increasing global population

Armed conflicts

Climate change

Economic instability

International terrorism

Limited energy resources

Poverty, hunger and lack of drinking water
Proliferation of nuclear weapons

Spread of infectious diseases

An increasing global population

Armed conflicts

Climate change

Economic instability

International terrorism

Limited energy resources

Poverty, hunger and lack of drinking water
Proliferation of nuclear weapons

Spread of infectious diseases

Single
3%
12%
12%
9%
32%
2%
19%
3%
2%

Single
2%
33%
5%
7%
23%
1%
13%
1%
4%

Score
5.1%
11.9%
11.7%
11.4%
24.5%
4.3%
17.7%
5.3%
5.4%

Score
2.9%
25.8%
5.7%
9.5%
20.1%
2.1%
14.3%
7.1%
7.4%
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YouGov

Q1. Which, if any, of the following do you consider to be serious problems facing the world as a whole? (Please select all that apply) [marked as ‘Multi’]

You

What the world thinks

Q2. Which, if any, of the following do you consider to be the single MOST serious problem facing the world as a whole? (Please select one option) [marked

as ‘Single’]

The ‘Score’ is the average percentage of people who chose each issue in the multiple choice and single choice questions

Finland

An increasing global population

Armed conflicts

Climate change

Economic instability

International terrorism

Limited energy resources

Poverty, hunger and lack of drinking water
Proliferation of nuclear weapons

Spread of infectious diseases

Norway

An increasing global population

Armed conflicts

Climate change

Economic instability

International terrorism

Limited energy resources

Poverty, hunger and lack of drinking water
Proliferation of nuclear weapons

Spread of infectious diseases

Multi

Multi

49%
68%
60%
52%
79%
34%
66%
41%
46%

40%
57%
49%
39%
75%
20%
59%
30%
35%

An increasing global population

Armed conflicts

Climate change

Economic instability

International terrorism

Limited energy resources

Poverty, hunger and lack of drinking water
Proliferation of nuclear weapons

Spread of infectious diseases

An increasing global population

Armed conflicts

Climate change

Economic instability

International terrorism

Limited energy resources

Poverty, hunger and lack of drinking water
Proliferation of nuclear weapons

Spread of infectious diseases

Single
12%
9%
13%
1%
29%
2%
19%
1%
2%

Single
10%
7%
13%
5%
35%
2%
17%
2%
2%

Score
11.0%
11.5%
12.3%
7.4%
22.4%
4.3%
16.2%
4.9%
5.8%

Score
9.9%
10.7%
12.5%
7.2%
26.7%
3.3%
15.6%
4.7%
5.1%
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You

YouGov What the world thinks

Q1. Which, if any, of the following do you consider to be serious problems facing the world as a whole? (Please select all that apply) [marked as ‘Multi’]
Q2. Which, if any, of the following do you consider to be the single MOST serious problem facing the world as a whole? (Please select one option) [marked
as ‘Single’]

The ‘Score’ is the average percentage of people who chose each issue in the multiple choice and single choice questions

Sweden

Multi Single Score
An increasing global population 37% An increasing global population 9% 8.5%
Armed conflicts 72% Armed conflicts 14% 14.9%
Climate change 62% Climate change 19% 16.0%
Economic instability 39% Economic instability 3% 5.5%
International terrorism 78% International terrorism 28% 22.4%
Limited energy resources 28% Limited energy resources 1% 3.6%
Poverty, hunger and lack of drinking water 68% Poverty, hunger and lack of drinking water 17% 16.0%
Proliferation of nuclear weapons 39% Proliferation of nuclear weapons 2%  5.0%
Spread of infectious diseases 40% Spread of infectious diseases 2%  5.4%
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