- Q1. Which, if any, of the following do you consider to be serious problems facing the world as a whole? (Please select all that apply) [marked as 'Multi']
- Q2. Which, if any, of the following do you consider to be the single MOST serious problem facing the world as a whole? (Please select one option) [marked as 'Single']

Germany				
	Multi		Single	Score
An increasing global population	35%	An increasing global population	4%	5.6%
Armed conflicts	64%	Armed conflicts	8%	10.8%
Climate change	59%	Climate change	12%	12.2%
Economic instability	32%	Economic instability	2%	4.2%
International terrorism	79%	International terrorism	39%	28.3%
Limited energy resources	38%	Limited energy resources	2%	5.1%
Poverty, hunger and lack of drinking water	68%	Poverty, hunger and lack of drinking water	22%	18.3%
Proliferation of nuclear weapons	47%	Proliferation of nuclear weapons	3%	6.4%
Spread of infectious diseases	44%	Spread of infectious diseases	1%	5.1%
France				
	Multi		Single	Score
An increasing global population	28%	An increasing global population	4%	5.7%
Armed conflicts	51%	Armed conflicts	6%	9.5%
Climate change	51%	Climate change	11%	12.3%
Economic instability	42%	Economic instability	5%	7.8%
International terrorism	77%	International terrorism	47%	33.7%
Limited energy resources	23%	Limited energy resources	2%	3.9%
Poverty, hunger and lack of drinking water	58%	Poverty, hunger and lack of drinking water	16%	15.5%
Proliferation of nuclear weapons	27%	Proliferation of nuclear weapons	2%	4.2%
Spread of infectious diseases	25%	Spread of infectious diseases	1%	3.8%



- Q1. Which, if any, of the following do you consider to be serious problems facing the world as a whole? (Please select all that apply) [marked as 'Multi']
- Q2. Which, if any, of the following do you consider to be the single MOST serious problem facing the world as a whole? (Please select one option) [marked as 'Single']

Denmark				
	Multi		Single	Score
An increasing global population	39%	An increasing global population	11%	10.3%
Armed conflicts	53%	Armed conflicts	6%	9.7%
Climate change	60%	Climate change	18%	16.2%
Economic instability	32%	Economic instability	4%	5.8%
International terrorism	71%	International terrorism	28%	22.5%
Limited energy resources	30%	Limited energy resources	2%	4.5%
Poverty, hunger and lack of drinking water	60%	Poverty, hunger and lack of drinking water	19%	16.6%
Proliferation of nuclear weapons	30%	Proliferation of nuclear weapons	1%	4.3%
Spread of infectious diseases	35%	Spread of infectious diseases	3%	5.7%
China				
	Multi		Single	Score
An increasing global population	40%	An increasing global population	6%	7.4%
Armed conflicts	37%	Armed conflicts	3%	5.5%
Climate change	61%	Climate change	15%	14.7%
Economic instability	50%	Economic instability	12%	11.8%
International terrorism	62%	International terrorism	23%	18.6%
Limited energy resources	56%	Limited energy resources	17%	15.2%
Poverty, hunger and lack of drinking water	52%	Poverty, hunger and lack of drinking water	14%	13.0%
Proliferation of nuclear weapons	29%	Proliferation of nuclear weapons	3%	4.6%
Spread of infectious diseases	47%	Spread of infectious diseases	5%	8.0%



- Q1. Which, if any, of the following do you consider to be serious problems facing the world as a whole? (Please select all that apply) [marked as 'Multi']
- Q2. Which, if any, of the following do you consider to be the single MOST serious problem facing the world as a whole? (Please select one option) [marked as 'Single']

Australia				
	Multi		Single	Score
An increasing global population	44%	An increasing global population	7%	8.2%
Armed conflicts	62%	Armed conflicts	4%	8.9%
Climate change	56%	Climate change	13%	12.6%
Economic instability	52%	Economic instability	5%	7.9%
International terrorism	80%	International terrorism	45%	31.0%
Limited energy resources	34%	Limited energy resources	2%	4.4%
Poverty, hunger and lack of drinking water	70%	Poverty, hunger and lack of drinking water	17%	16.2%
Proliferation of nuclear weapons	34%	Proliferation of nuclear weapons	2%	4.6%
Spread of infectious diseases	36%	Spread of infectious diseases	1%	4.4%
Indonesia				
	Multi		Single	Score
An increasing global population	31%	An increasing global population	3%	4.9%
Armed conflicts	50%	Armed conflicts	8%	10.0%
Climate change	49%	Climate change	11%	11.4%
Economic instability	65%	Economic instability	17%	15.9%
International terrorism	63%	International terrorism	25%	19.8%
Limited energy resources	40%	Limited energy resources	4%	6.8%
Poverty, hunger and lack of drinking water	65%	Poverty, hunger and lack of drinking water	25%	20.1%
Proliferation of nuclear weapons	30%	Proliferation of nuclear weapons	1%	4.1%
Spread of infectious diseases	39%	Spread of infectious diseases	2%	5.5%



- Q1. Which, if any, of the following do you consider to be serious problems facing the world as a whole? (Please select all that apply) [marked as 'Multi']
- Q2. Which, if any, of the following do you consider to be the single MOST serious problem facing the world as a whole? (Please select one option) [marked as 'Single']

Malaysia				
	Multi		Single	Score
An increasing global population	20%	An increasing global population	2%	3.5%
Armed conflicts	50%	Armed conflicts	10%	11.2%
Climate change	52%	Climate change	10%	11.2%
Economic instability	63%	Economic instability	19%	17.4%
International terrorism	68%	International terrorism	33%	24.7%
Limited energy resources	27%	Limited energy resources	2%	4.3%
Poverty, hunger and lack of drinking water	53%	Poverty, hunger and lack of drinking water	13%	12.8%
Proliferation of nuclear weapons	33%	Proliferation of nuclear weapons	2%	4.7%
Spread of infectious diseases	47%	Spread of infectious diseases	4%	7.7%
Singapore				
	Multi		Single	Score
An increasing global population	30%	An increasing global population	3%	5.1%
Armed conflicts	44%	Armed conflicts	5%	7.9%
Climate change	58%	Climate change	16%	14.8%
Economic instability	47%	Economic instability	10%	10.5%
International terrorism	75%	International terrorism	39%	28.4%
Limited energy resources	32%	Limited energy resources	3%	5.4%
Poverty, hunger and lack of drinking water	55%	Poverty, hunger and lack of drinking water	10%	11.8%
Proliferation of nuclear weapons	32%	Proliferation of nuclear weapons	2%	4.7%
Spread of infectious diseases	47%	Spread of infectious diseases	6%	8.5%



- Q1. Which, if any, of the following do you consider to be serious problems facing the world as a whole? (Please select all that apply) [marked as 'Multi']
- Q2. Which, if any, of the following do you consider to be the single MOST serious problem facing the world as a whole? (Please select one option) [marked as 'Single']

Thailand				
	Multi		Single	Score
An increasing global population	29%	An increasing global population	3%	5.1%
Armed conflicts	28%	Armed conflicts	2%	4.8%
Climate change	52%	Climate change	12%	12.8%
Economic instability	61%	Economic instability	19%	17.0%
International terrorism	69%	International terrorism	37%	27.2%
Limited energy resources	36%	Limited energy resources	4%	6.5%
Poverty, hunger and lack of drinking water	53%	Poverty, hunger and lack of drinking water	13%	13.2%
Proliferation of nuclear weapons	23%	Proliferation of nuclear weapons	2%	3.7%
Spread of infectious diseases	47%	Spread of infectious diseases	5%	8.5%
Hong Kong				
	Multi		Single	Score
An increasing global population	35%	An increasing global population	7%	7.8%
Armed conflicts	39%	Armed conflicts	3%	6.3%
Climate change	63%	Climate change	25%	20.4%
Economic instability	49%	Economic instability	10%	11.1%
International terrorism	68%	International terrorism	27%	21.9%
Limited energy resources	43%	Limited energy resources	5%	7.7%
Poverty, hunger and lack of drinking water	52%	Poverty, hunger and lack of drinking water	12%	12.4%
Proliferation of nuclear weapons	22%	Proliferation of nuclear weapons	1%	3.3%
Spread of infectious diseases	40%	Spread of infectious diseases	5%	7.3%



- Q1. Which, if any, of the following do you consider to be serious problems facing the world as a whole? (Please select all that apply) [marked as 'Multi']
- Q2. Which, if any, of the following do you consider to be the single MOST serious problem facing the world as a whole? (Please select one option) [marked as 'Single']

UAE				
	Multi		Single	Score
An increasing global population	25%	An increasing global population	3%	5.1%
Armed conflicts	43%	Armed conflicts	12%	11.9%
Climate change	43%	Climate change	12%	11.7%
Economic instability	49%	Economic instability	9%	11.4%
International terrorism	60%	International terrorism	32%	24.5%
Limited energy resources	24%	Limited energy resources	2%	4.3%
Poverty, hunger and lack of drinking water	58%	Poverty, hunger and lack of drinking water	19%	17.7%
Proliferation of nuclear weapons	28%	Proliferation of nuclear weapons	3%	5.3%
Spread of infectious diseases	32%	Spread of infectious diseases	2%	5.4%
KSA				
	Multi		Single	Score
An increasing global population	14%	An increasing global population	2%	2.9%
Armed conflicts	64%	Armed conflicts	33%	25.8%
Climate change	23%	Climate change	5%	5.7%
Economic instability	41%	Economic instability	7%	9.5%
International terrorism	60%	International terrorism	23%	20.1%
Limited energy resources	13%	Limited energy resources	1%	2.1%
Poverty, hunger and lack of drinking water	52%	Poverty, hunger and lack of drinking water	13%	14.3%
Proliferation of nuclear weapons	35%	Proliferation of nuclear weapons	4%	7.1%
Spread of infectious diseases	38%	Spread of infectious diseases	4%	7.4%



- Q1. Which, if any, of the following do you consider to be serious problems facing the world as a whole? (Please select all that apply) [marked as 'Multi']
- Q2. Which, if any, of the following do you consider to be the single MOST serious problem facing the world as a whole? (Please select one option) [marked as 'Single']

Finland				
	Multi		Single	Score
An increasing global population	49%	An increasing global population	12%	11.0%
Armed conflicts	68%	Armed conflicts	9%	11.5%
Climate change	60%	Climate change	13%	12.3%
Economic instability	52%	Economic instability	4%	7.4%
International terrorism	79%	International terrorism	29%	22.4%
Limited energy resources	34%	Limited energy resources	2%	4.3%
Poverty, hunger and lack of drinking water	66%	Poverty, hunger and lack of drinking water	19%	16.2%
Proliferation of nuclear weapons	41%	Proliferation of nuclear weapons	1%	4.9%
Spread of infectious diseases	46%	Spread of infectious diseases	2%	5.8%
Norway				
	Multi		Single	Score
An increasing global population	40%	An increasing global population	10%	9.9%
Armed conflicts	57%	Armed conflicts	7%	10.7%
Climate change	49%	Climate change	13%	12.5%
Economic instability	39%	Economic instability	5%	7.2%
International terrorism	75%	International terrorism	35%	26.7%
Limited energy resources	20%	Limited energy resources	2%	3.3%
Poverty, hunger and lack of drinking water	59%	Poverty, hunger and lack of drinking water	17%	15.6%
Proliferation of nuclear weapons	30%	Proliferation of nuclear weapons	2%	4.7%
Spread of infectious diseases	35%	Spread of infectious diseases	2%	5.1%



- Q1. Which, if any, of the following do you consider to be serious problems facing the world as a whole? (Please select all that apply) [marked as 'Multi']
- Q2. Which, if any, of the following do you consider to be the single MOST serious problem facing the world as a whole? (Please select one option) [marked as 'Single']

Sweden				
	Multi		Single	Score
An increasing global population	37%	An increasing global population	9%	8.5%
Armed conflicts	72%	Armed conflicts	14%	14.9%
Climate change	62%	Climate change	19%	16.0%
Economic instability	39%	Economic instability	3%	5.5%
International terrorism	78%	International terrorism	28%	22.4%
Limited energy resources	28%	Limited energy resources	1%	3.6%
Poverty, hunger and lack of drinking water	68%	Poverty, hunger and lack of drinking water	17%	16.0%
Proliferation of nuclear weapons	39%	Proliferation of nuclear weapons	2%	5.0%
Spread of infectious diseases	40%	Spread of infectious diseases	2%	5.4%